501822816 02/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SBC Properties, L.P.	10/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtree Street
Internal Address:	Suite 4000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6876739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575 Email: gadame@tlgiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Toler Law Group 8500 Bluffstone Cove Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite A201

Austin, TEXAS 78759 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Grace Adame/

Total Attachments: 4

source=SBC_Properties_LP_to_ATT_Intellectual_Propety_ILP#page1.tif source=SBC_Properties_LP_to_ATT_Intellectual_Propety_ILP#page2.tif source=SBC_Properties_LP_to_ATT_Intellectual_Propety_ILP#page3.tif

source=SBC_Properties_LP_to_ATT_Intellectual_Propety_ILP#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027717 FRAME: 0308



OCT 02 2007

Corporations Section



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697

AMENDMENT TO THE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to the provisions of section 9.05 of article 6132a-1, the undersigned foreign limited partnership seeks to amend its application for registration and provides the following:

1.	The name of the limited partnership as it currently appears on the records of the
	secretary of state of Texas is AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.
2.	(If the partnership's name was previously unavailable and the entity elected to use an assumed name in Texas, complete the following.) The assumed name of the limited partnership as it currently appears on the records of the secretary of state is
3.	The federal tax identification number of the partnership is 02-0633691
	and the file number issued by the secretary of state is 800110547
4.	The name has been changed to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
••	The partnership has not changed its name.
5.	If applicable, the name that it elects to use hereafter in the state of Texas is
6.	It desires to pursue in Texas business or purposes other than, or in addition to, those identified in its application for registration, as follows:
7,	It desires to add, delete or change the name, malling address, and street address of a general partner as follows:
	A. Add as a new general partner of the
	limited partnership. The mailing address is
	and the street address is
	B. Delete as a named general partner of
	the partnership.
	C. AT&T Knowledge Ventures GP, inc. , a general partner of the partnership, has
	referred a name change. The new name is AT&T intellectual Property, Inc.

RECEIVED

OCT 02 2001 Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 027717 FRAME: 0309

NAME	MAILING ADDRESS (include city, state, zip code)	STREET ADDRESS (include city, state, zip code)	
As of the date ind	icated, the foreign limited partner	ship validiy exists as a limit	
-	ne laws of the jurisdiction of its forma H. 2, 2007	tion.	
partnership under the DATE: <u>Octobe</u>	2,2007	don. Ige Ventures, L.P.	
-	AT&T Knowled		
-	AT&T Knowled	ige Ventures, L.P.	
-	AT&T Knowled Name By	ige Ventures, L.P.	

Form No. 412 Revised 09/06

Patricipa 34 2006 C I System Colore

PATENT REEL: 027717 FRAME: 0310



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Neverta 89701-4290 (775) 684 6708 Website: secretaryofsiate.biz

Amendment to a **Limited Partnership**

Filed in the office of Us. 16/4-

State of Nevada

Document Number 20060168473-97

Dean Heller

Secretary of State

Filing Date and Time 03/17/2006 3:30 PM

Enlity Number

LP1247-2002

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

AROVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership For a Nevada Limited Partnership (Pursuant to NRS 88.355)

CT

1. Name of limited partnership: SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P.			
2. The certificate has been amen	ded as follow	s (provide artide numbers, if availabl	a):*
Item 1.			New York Company of the State o
Name of Limited Partnership:		44884	<u> </u>
AT&T Knowledge Venures, L.P.		Marie Control of the	
3. Signatures (must be signed by added, if any):	an existing g	eneral and by any new general partn	ers being
	8 2 4 2006	Signature (general partner)	Date
Signature (general partner) AT&T Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc.	Date	Signature (Selletal barrier)	mr 44. 417
The general partner of SBC Knowledge Venture By: Umchi M. Desai, Secretary	55, L.P.		
Signature (general partner)	Date	Signature (general partner)	Date

1) If amending name of limited partnership, the new name must contain the words "Limited Partnership," "L.P." or "LP."

2) If adding new general partners, provide names and addresses.

FILING FEE: \$175.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to ha rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Herain Segretary of Slets AR \$8.035 pages 2010 Revision on: 1000-00

HYDS - (1/11/05 CT System Osern

28.9 JAINT . ,	
DEAN HELLER Cocroticy of Sinto 202 North Cerson Street Cerson City, Novice 1070 (1710 524 5745	JUN 1 3 2003 NATION OF STATE
Certificate of A	Intendiment to Centificate of Limited Partnership For a Nevada Limited Points salto (Pursuant to NRS 88.355) - Remit in Duplicate -
1. Name of Umilied partnership: s	BC PROPERTIES, L.P.
2. The confidence has been amon	nded as follows (provide snicla numbers, # available):*
Name of Limited Partnership: SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P.	
3. Signatures (must be signed by added, if any):	en extelling general and by any new general perfere being
Signature (general parities) SBC Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. By: David J. Cho, Vice President and Ass	(/10/2007 Date Signature (general pertner) Date sistant Secretary
Signature (general pariner) * 1) If amending name of limited parameters of the Parameters of the State of th	Date Signature (general painner) Date adnorship, the new name must contain the words "Limited as provide names and address".
FILING FEE: \$150.00	ry of the above information and remit with the proper face may
NTON 1891-04) CT System Carbu	Restate Bourday at Book Faces trivials 16 instruments tribute Rectail objective
7137591856 Pv82/80	10H-12-2865 12NZ6 C1 C02-0891(6H

PATENT REEL: 027717 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 02/16/2012